



Building a Better World
for All of Us®

February 23, 2021

RE: Wright County
Collinwood Regional Park Paving
Improvements
Award Recommendation
SEH No. WRIGH 157295

Marc Mattice
Director of Parks and Recreation
1901 Hwy 25 North
Buffalo MN 55313

Dear Marc:

On February 23, 2021, 7 bids were received for the above-referenced project. The bids ranged from a high of \$333,923.00 to a low of \$226,143.06. The low bid received was submitted by Knife River Corporation – North Central of Sauk Rapids, Minnesota in the amount of \$226,143.05.

	Base Bid	Alternate	Total
Knife River Corporation	\$164,831.15	\$61,311.90	\$226,143.05
Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp.	\$188,055.99	\$78,089.11	\$266,145.10
Duininck Inc.	\$196,494.30	\$76,972.85	\$273,467.15
Mid Minnesota Hot Mix	\$199,709.85	\$76,701.30	\$276,411.15
OMG Midwest Inc. dba MN Paving & Materials	\$223,905.64	\$74,592.22	\$298,497.86
Ashwill Companies	\$222,576.50	\$86,111.04	\$308,687.54
Sunram Const. Inc.	\$242,547.67	\$91,375.33	\$333,923.00

The Engineer's Estimate was \$299,621.75. We have attached a detailed bid tabulation for your information.

After review of Knife River Corporation proposal documentation, we believe they have an understanding of the project and equipment needed to perform the work.

Accordingly, we recommend the project be awarded to Knife River Corporation in the amount of \$226,143.05 at your next available meeting.

Sincerely,

William Bauer, PE (Lic. MN, IA, SD)
Project Manager

Enclosure: Bid Tabulation

x:\uz\w\wrigh\157295\6-bid-const\recaaward ltr.docx

Wright County Parks and Recreation (Collinwood Regional Park Paving Imp WRIGH157295) (#7497310)

Owner: Wright County

Solicitor: SEH - Minnetonka, MN

02/23/2021 01:00 PM CST

						Knife River Corporation		Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp.		Duininck, Inc.		Mid Minnesota Hot Mix	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BASE BID - Collinwood Regional Park Paving Improvements							\$164,831.15		\$188,055.99		\$196,494.30		\$199,709.85
	1	1	Mobilization (General)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
	2	2	Common Excavation (CV)	CY	589	\$14.00	\$8,246.00	\$26.40	\$15,549.60	\$10.00	\$5,890.00	\$24.00	\$14,136.00
	3	3	Aggregate Shoulder Preparation	CY	61	\$46.00	\$2,806.00	\$16.72	\$1,019.92	\$55.00	\$3,355.00	\$45.00	\$2,745.00
	4	4	Water (For Dust Control)	M GAL	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	5	5	Aggregate Base, Class 5	TON	208	\$11.00	\$2,288.00	\$14.84	\$3,086.72	\$30.00	\$6,240.00	\$31.00	\$6,448.00
	6	6	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	480	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$2.75	\$1,320.00	\$2.15	\$1,032.00	\$2.00	\$960.00
	7	7	Type SP 9.5 Wear Course Mixture (2,B)	TON	1590	\$65.00	\$103,350.00	\$75.90	\$120,681.00	\$74.00	\$117,660.00	\$80.25	\$127,597.50
	8	8	Precast Concrete Parking Bumper (6' wide)	Each	69	\$160.00	\$11,040.00	\$108.90	\$7,514.10	\$145.00	\$10,005.00	\$110.00	\$7,590.00
	9	9	Adjust Ring and Casting (Sanitary)	Each	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
	10	10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	11	11	Sediment Control Log Type Compost	LF	250	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$3.30	\$825.00	\$2.65	\$662.50	\$3.00	\$750.00
	12	12	Common Topsoil Borrow	CY	595	\$15.00	\$8,925.00	\$23.10	\$13,744.50	\$40.00	\$23,800.00	\$19.00	\$11,305.00
	13	13	Turf Establishment (seed, erosion control blanket, soil bed prep, fertilizer)	SY	1190	\$2.75	\$3,272.50	\$3.13	\$3,724.70	\$3.00	\$3,570.00	\$3.15	\$3,748.50
	14	14	Pavement Marking Message Multi-Component	Each	2	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$56.10	\$112.20	\$51.00	\$102.00	\$53.55	\$107.10
	15	15	4" Broken Line Yellow Multi-Component	LF	323	\$0.35	\$113.05	\$0.55	\$177.65	\$0.50	\$161.50	\$0.55	\$177.65
	16	16	4" Solid Line White Multi-Component	LF	1366	\$1.60	\$2,185.60	\$1.70	\$2,322.20	\$1.55	\$2,117.30	\$1.65	\$2,253.90
	17	17	12" Solid Line White Multi-Component (Stop Bar)	LF	118	\$5.00	\$590.00	\$8.80	\$1,038.40	\$8.00	\$944.00	\$8.40	\$991.20
Bid Alternate 1 - (70th St SW)							\$61,311.90		\$78,089.11		\$76,972.85		\$76,701.30
	18	18	Aggregate Shoulder Preparation	CY	30	\$46.00	\$1,380.00	\$16.72	\$501.60	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
	19	19	Common Excavation (Reclaim) (EV)	CY	395	\$5.00	\$1,975.00	\$22.00	\$8,690.00	\$10.00	\$3,950.00	\$20.00	\$7,900.00
	20	20	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation (6")	SY	4378	\$2.00	\$8,756.00	\$2.42	\$10,594.76	\$3.00	\$13,134.00	\$1.40	\$6,129.20
	21	21	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GALS	219	\$2.00	\$438.00	\$2.75	\$602.25	\$2.15	\$470.85	\$2.00	\$438.00
	22	22	Type SP 9.5 Wear Course mixture (2,B)	TONS	759	\$64.00	\$48,576.00	\$73.70	\$55,938.30	\$74.00	\$56,166.00	\$78.00	\$59,202.00
	23	23	4" Broken Line Yellow Multi-Component	LF	534	\$0.35	\$186.90	\$3.30	\$1,762.20	\$3.00	\$1,602.00	\$3.15	\$1,682.10
Base Bid + Bid Alternate 1 Total:							\$226,143.05		\$266,145.10		\$273,467.15		\$276,411.15

Wright County Parks and Recreation (Collinwood Regional Park Paving Imp WRIGH157295) (#7497310)

Owner: Wright County

Solicitor: SEH - Minnetonka, MN

02/23/2021 01:00 PM CST

						OMG Midwest Inc. dba Minnesota Paving & Materials		Ashwill Companies		Sunram Construction, Inc.	
Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
BASE BID - Collinwood Regional Park Paving Improvements							\$223,905.64		\$222,576.50		\$242,547.67
	1	1	Mobilization (General)	LS	1	\$27,979.14	\$27,979.14	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$16,400.95	\$16,400.95
	2	2	Common Excavation (CV)	CY	589	\$14.32	\$8,434.48	\$25.00	\$14,725.00	\$39.05	\$23,000.45
	3	3	Aggregate Shoulder Preparation	CY	61	\$48.19	\$2,939.59	\$74.00	\$4,514.00	\$115.00	\$7,015.00
	4	4	Water (For Dust Control)	M GAL	50	\$45.13	\$2,256.50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
	5	5	Aggregate Base, Class 5	TON	208	\$29.78	\$6,194.24	\$35.00	\$7,280.00	\$30.00	\$6,240.00
	6	6	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GAL	480	\$1.60	\$768.00	\$2.50	\$1,200.00	\$2.10	\$1,008.00
	7	7	Type SP 9.5 Wear Course Mixture (2,B)	TON	1590	\$90.00	\$143,100.00	\$86.50	\$137,535.00	\$84.25	\$133,957.50
	8	8	Precast Concrete Parking Bumper (6' wide)	Each	69	\$119.91	\$8,273.79	\$121.00	\$8,349.00	\$200.00	\$13,800.00
	9	9	Adjust Ring and Casting (Sanitary)	Each	1	\$758.07	\$758.07	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	10	10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$852.39	\$852.39	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
	11	11	Sediment Control Log Type Compost	LF	250	\$3.26	\$815.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
	12	12	Common Topsoil Borrow	CY	595	\$25.08	\$14,922.60	\$45.00	\$26,775.00	\$32.60	\$19,397.00
	13	13	Turf Establishment (seed, erosion control blanket, soil bed prep, fertilizer)	SY	1190	\$2.76	\$3,284.40	\$3.00	\$3,570.00	\$3.00	\$3,570.00
	14	14	Pavement Marking Message Multi-Component	Each	2	\$51.14	\$102.28	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$54.00	\$108.00
	15	15	4" Broken Line Yellow Multi-Component	LF	323	\$0.50	\$161.50	\$2.50	\$807.50	\$0.53	\$171.19
	16	16	4" Solid Line White Multi-Component	LF	1366	\$1.55	\$2,117.30	\$2.50	\$3,415.00	\$1.63	\$2,226.58
	17	17	12" Solid Line White Multi-Component (Stop Bar)	LF	118	\$8.02	\$946.36	\$7.00	\$826.00	\$8.50	\$1,003.00
Bid Alternate 1 - (70th St SW)							\$74,592.22		\$86,111.04		\$91,375.33
	18	18	Aggregate Shoulder Preparation	CY	30	\$69.99	\$2,099.70	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$115.00	\$3,450.00
	19	19	Common Excavation (Reclaim) (EV)	CY	395	\$3.16	\$1,248.20	\$25.00	\$9,875.00	\$39.05	\$15,424.75
	20	20	Bituminous Pavement Reclamation (6")	SY	4378	\$1.61	\$7,048.58	\$1.18	\$5,166.04	\$1.86	\$8,143.08
	21	21	Bituminous Material for Tack Coat	GALS	219	\$1.60	\$350.40	\$2.50	\$547.50	\$2.10	\$459.90
	22	22	Type SP 9.5 Wear Course mixture (2,B)	TONS	759	\$82.00	\$62,238.00	\$86.50	\$65,653.50	\$81.90	\$62,162.10
	23	23	4" Broken Line Yellow Multi-Component	LF	534	\$3.01	\$1,607.34	\$3.50	\$1,869.00	\$3.25	\$1,735.50
Base Bid + Bid Alternate 1 Total:							\$298,497.86		\$308,687.54		\$333,923.00